P/N: 70010RP

| —m |

Va//=N
NS

ssis
A3A00 ONIN3HD
0.3 RNSSR

ot

30 PSIG MAWP
TEST PRESS. 47 PSIG

CERT. 49CFR 178245=
PATENT NO. 6
e e

RELIEVE ALL TANK
PRESSURE BEFORE

SWING COyg

0

IS CA

ITEM (11> TO BE WIRED HERE

20.38

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3467 Aluminum Weld Ring 1 10 39552 Clevis Pin, 1/2 x 7" 1
2 9093* Aluminum Cover 1 11 5259 Tag (Weld Ring Flatness) 1
3 9209" Gasket, White Neoprene 1 12 10432 Washer, 1/2 Flat 2
4 68323 Wear Plate, Nylon 6 13 1045° Cotter Pin 1
5 6585"° Screw, Hex 10-24 x 1 1/2" 12
6 4486™° Lock Nut 12 REPAIR KITS
7 5195 Danger Decal 2 12218 LM+ Cover Assy. Kit
8 10870%3 Cam Assy. w/ Safety Catch 1 12439 LM+ Cam Assy. Kit w/ Hinge Pin
9 10869%3 Cam Assy. 5 11734 LM+ Cam Assy. Kit w/ Wear Plates

1 - Included in 12218, 2 - Included in 12439, 3 - Included in 11734

- =
{

2

E D |
%
el %

Al

.|
)

k]

=

t of PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 * Fax: (816) 741-1061

L 4304 Mattox Road « Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.suresealinc.com

z
=
o
(@]
v
<
h
0 d
o
%
'—
0 d
<
o

Rev. +, May 2012



P/N: 70011RP

| —m |

Va//=N
NS

ssis
A3A00 ONIN3HD
0.3 RNSSR

ot

30 PSIG MAWP
TEST PRESS. 47 PSIG

CERT. 49CFR 178245=
PATENT NO. 6
e e

RELIEVE ALL TANK
PRESSURE BEFORE

SWING COyg

0

IS CA

ITEM (11> TO BE WIRED HERE

20.38

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3512 Steel Weld Ring 1 10 39552 Clevis Pin, 1/2x 7" 1
2 9093* Aluminum Cover 1 11 5259 Tag (Weld Ring Flatness) 1
3 9209" Gasket, White Neoprene 1 12 10432 Washer, 1/2 Flat 2
4 68323 Wear Plate, Nylon 6 13 1045° Cotter Pin 1
5 6585"° Screw, Hex 10-24 x 1 1/2" 12
6 4486™° Lock Nut 12 REPAIR KITS
7 5195 Danger Decal 2 12218 LM+ Cover Assy. Kit
8 10870%3 Cam Assy. w/ Safety Catch 1 12439 LM+ Cam Assy. Kit w/ Hinge Pin
9 10869%3 Cam Assy. 5 11734 LM+ Cam Assy. Kit w/ Wear Plates

1 - Included in 12218, 2 - Included in 12439, 3 - Included in 11734

- =
{

2

E D |
%
el %

Al

.|
)

k]

=

t of PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 * Fax: (816) 741-1061

L 4304 Mattox Road « Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.suresealinc.com

z
=
o
(@]
v
<
h
0 d
o
%
'—
0 d
<
o

Rev. +, May 2012



P/N: 70009RP

ITEM (11> TO BE WIRED HERE

| —m |

Va//=N
{KNAFFCO)
NS

ssis
A3A00 ONIN3HD
0.3 RNSSR

30 PSIG MAWP
M TEST PRESS. 47 PSIG
CERT. 49CFR 178245=
PATENT NO. 6
e e

RELIEVE ALL TANK
PRESSURE BEFORE
SWING COyg
IS CA T

0

20.38

ITEM [ PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3467 Aluminum Weld Ring 1 10 395523 Clevis Pin, 112 x 7" 1
2 90932 Aluminum Cover 1 11 5259 Tag (Weld Ring Flatness) 1
3 98212 Gasket, Black Buna-N 1 12 1043>* Washer, 1/2 Flat 2
4 6832124 Wear Plate, Nylon 6 13 104523 Cotter Pin 1
5 6585 Screw, Hex 10-24 x 1 1/2" 12 REPAIR KITS
6 4486"* Lock Nut 12 12219 LM+ Cover Assy. Kit
7 51952 Danger Decal 2 10143 LM+ Cover Assy. Kit w/ Hinge Pin
8 10870%* Cam Assy. w/ Safety Catch 1 12439 LM+ Cam Assy. Kit w/ Hinge Pin
9 10869%* Cam Assy. 5 11734 LM+ Cam Assy. Kit w/ Wear Plates

1 - Included in 12219, 2 - Included in 10143, 3 - Included in 12439, 4 - Included in 11734

- =
{

2

E D |
%
el %

Al

.|
)

k]

=

t of PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 * Fax: (816) 741-1061

L 4304 Mattox Road « Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.suresealinc.com

z
=
o
(@]
v
<
h
0 d
o
%
'—
0 d
<
o

Rev. +, May 2012



P/N: 70008RP

ITEM (11> TO BE WIRED HERE

| —m |

Va//=N
{KNAFFCO)
NS

ssis
A3A00 ONIN3HD
0.3 RNSSR

30 PSIG MAWP
M TEST PRESS. 47 PSIG
CERT. 49CFR 178245=
PATENT NO. 6
e e

RELIEVE ALL TANK
PRESSURE BEFORE
SWING COyg
IS CA T

0

20.38

ITEM [ PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3512 Steel Weld Ring 1 10 3955%3 Clevis Pin, 1/2 x 7" 1
2 90932 Aluminum Cover 1 11 5259 Tag (Weld Ring Flatness) 1
3 98212 Gasket, Black Buna-N 1 12 1043>* Washer, 1/2 Flat 2
4 6832124 Wear Plate, Nylon 6 13 104523 Cotter Pin 1
5 6585 Screw, Hex 10-24 x 1 1/2" 12 REPAIR KITS
6 4486"* Lock Nut 12 12219 LM+ Cover Assy. Kit
7 51952 Danger Decal 2 10143 LM+ Cover Assy. Kit w/ Hinge Pin
8 10870%* Cam Assy. w/ Safety Catch 1 12439 LM+ Cam Assy. Kit w/ Hinge Pin
9 10869%* Cam Assy. 5 11734 LM+ Cam Assy. Kit w/ Wear Plates

1 - Included in 12219, 2 - Included in 10143, 3 - Included in 12439, 4 - Included in 11734

- =
{

2

E D |
%
el %

Al

.|
)

k]

=

t of PHONE: (816) 741-6600 * (888) 526-5657 * Fax: (816) 741-1061

L 4304 Mattox Road « Kansas City, MO 64150 « www.suresealinc.com

z
=
o
(@]
v
<
h
0 d
o
%
'—
0 d
<
o

Rev. +, May 2012



